

IN THE COURT OF MUNICIPAL MAGISTRATE 4th COURT, CALCUTTA.

Present:

Smt. Sneha Basu

J O Code No: W B 01437

Case No. GR 123 of 2024

C N R No- WBCS03-000134-2024

Dated. 01.10.2024

Today is fixed for appearance and E/R of WA.

Ld. P.O. is on leave , Ld. Mu.MM 2nd Court, Calcutta is in charge.

Ld. APP is present.

Accused no.2 is absent by petition on the ground of illness.

Considered and Prayer is allowed.

Previous order not complied

Bench Clerk to comply.

Accordingly, Issue WA upon accused no.1 namely Madan Shaw @ Madan Prasad

The case is adjourned.

Fix **17.12.2024** for appearance and E/R of WA.

Municipal Magistrate, 4th Court,
Calcutta(i/c).