

In the Court of 4th Mu.M.Cal.

Present:

Smt. Kadambari Adhikari

J O Code No: W B 1282

Case No. GR 123 of 2024

CNR No. WBCS03-000134-2024

Order dated:04.02.2025

Today the case record is put up as 03.02.2025 being the holiday.

Accused no.1 namely **Madan Shaw @Madan Prasad** is present along with the Ld. Advocate and she intends to surrender before the Court. She is taken into custody and remanded to judicial custody.

Ld. Advocate for the accused no.1 namely **Madan Shaw @Madan Prasad** files a petition praying for bail along with the copy of the Adhaar Card.

Heard bail petition. Heard Ld. Advocate for the prosecution.

Considering the nature of the case and conduct of the accused person who has voluntarily surrendered before this Court, I am inclined to allow the prayer for bail.

Accused no.1 namely **Madan Shaw @Madan Prasad** may find bail of Rs. 2000/- with registered surety of like amount id to J/C.

Previous order not complied

Fix 03.03.2025 for app and E/R of WA

Municipal Magistrate,
4th Court, Calcutta

Later

Bail bond furnished for Accused no.1 namely **Madan Shaw @Madan Prasad** is found fit and accepted.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Municipal Magistrate,
4th Court, Calcutta