

IN THE COURT OF MUNICIPAL MAGISTRATE 4th COURT, CALCUTTA.

Present:

Smt. Kadambari Adhikari

J O Code No: W B 1282

Case No. GR 123 of 2024

C N R No- WBCS03-000134-2024

Dated. 03.04.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and E/R of WA.

Ld. APP is present.

Accused no.1 namely Madan Shaw @ Madan Prasad & accused no.2 namely Kamla Devi @ Kamala Paswan are absent today by separate petitions and prays for time on the ground stated therein.

Considered and Prayer is allowed as last chance.

A report along with the original warrant and recall received from O/C, South Port P.S. that accused no.2 namely Kamla Devi @ Kamala Paswan has surrendered before the court and obtained bail. Let it be kept with the record.

The case is adjourned.

Fix **19.04.2025** for app, copy and charge i.d. WA.

Municipal Magistrate, 4thCourt,
Calcutta