

IN THE COURT OF MUNICIPAL MAGISTRATE 4th COURT, CALCUTTA.

Present:

Smt. Sneha Basu

J O Code No: W B 01437

Case No. GR 123 of 2024

C N R No-WBCS03-000134-2024

Dated. 06.11.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. P.O. is transferred , Ld. Mu.MM 2nd Court, Calcutta is in charge

Both accused persons namely (1) Madan Shaw @ Madan Prasad & (2) Kamla Devi @Kamala Paswan are absent today by separate petition and represent u/s 317 Cr.PC through respective Ld. Counsels on the ground stated therein Considered and Prayer is allowed.

Ld. APP is present.

Witness **CSW-11 namely Wasim Reja** is present.

A petition is filed by the Ld. APP stating that **CSW-11 namely Wasim Reja is present today but due to want of some document he could not be examined today and prays for time on the ground stated therein.**

Considered and Prayer is allowed.

The next date is intimated to CSW-11 namely Wasim Reja through Ld. APP.

No other witness is present today.

Previous order not complied

Issue fresh summon upon CSW-2

To 05.12.2025 for evidence.

Municipal Magistrate, 4thCourt,
Calcutta(i/c).

