

IN THE COURT OF MUNICIPAL MAGISTRATE 4th COURT, CALCUTTA.

Present:

*Avisek Minj*

*J O Code No: W B 01520*

Case No. GR 123 of 2024

C N R No-WBCS03-000134-2024

**Dated. 12.03.2026**

Today is fixed for examination of the accused u/s 313 Cr.PC of Accused no. 1 namely Madan Shaw @ Madan Prasad and DW

Ld. APP is present.

**Ld. P.O. is transferred. Ld. 2<sup>nd</sup> Municipal Magistrate, Calcutta is in charge.**

Out of two accused persons accused namely (1) Madan Shaw @ Madan Prasad is absent today without steps.

It is now 2 PM, on call accused namely (1) Madan Shaw @ Madan Prasad not found present.

Accordingly, issue WA against accused namely (1) Madan Shaw @ Madan Prasad atonce

Accused namely (2) Kamla Devi @Kamala Paswan is absent today by petition through respective Ld. Counsels on the ground stated therein

**Considered and Prayer is allowed.**

**To 30.03.2026 for app and ER of WA against accused no. 1 namely Madan Shaw @ Madan Prasad**

Municipal Magistrate, 4thCourt,  
Calcutta(i/c).

