

**IN THE COURT OF MUNICIPAL MAGISTRATE 4<sup>th</sup> COURT, CALCUTTA.**

Present:

*Avishek Minj*

*J O Code No: WB 01520*

Case No. GR- 123 of 2024

C N R No- WBCS03-000134-2024

**Order dated 21.05.2026**

Today is fixed for appearance and ER of WA against accused No. (1).- namely **Madan Shaw @ Madan Prasad.**

**Ld. P.O. is transferred , Ld. Mu.M 2nd Court, Calcutta is in charge.**

Ld. APP is present.

Previous order not complied.

Accordingly, issue W/A against accused namely **(1) Madan Shaw @ Madan Prasad** atonce

Accused namely **(2) Kamla Devi @Kamala Paswan** is absent without taking any steps.

Due to resolution of the Local Bar for ‘ Not to pass any adverse order’ the case is adjourned.

Fix **04.06.2026** for appearance and ER of WA against accused No. (1).- namely **Madan Shaw @ Madan Prasad.**

Sd/-

Municipal Magistrate,  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Calcutta(i/c)